

®

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24182/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in WP No.3515/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh D., Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, A.S.G.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv.  
Ms. Supreeta Misra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time for  
filing rejoinder affidavit.  
The same may be done within four weeks.  
List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|