

Listed on 06.09.2013
Before Court No. 3
Item No. 49

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24182 OF 2012
WITH
(PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

LAKHWINDER SINGH
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 09.08.2012 show cause notice to all the 4 respondents was issued on 07.09.2012 by Regd AD. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 18.09.2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of all the respondents.

For non-filing of counter affidavit by the counsel for all the respondents, the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 12.10.2012 and 30.11.2012 when the following order was passed:

**"Final chance is granted to the respondents
for filing counter affidavit on record.
List again on 7.1.2013."**

It is submitted that counsel appearing for the respondents has on 29.11.2012 filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the 4 respondents and the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th of September, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate
2. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
- 3.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR