

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24182/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in WP No.3515/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 1st week of March, 2014 i.e. 4.3.2014.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|