

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24182/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2011
in WP No.3515/1997 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

LAKHWINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22979/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay
in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Mali,Adv.

Mr. Nayan Nepal,Adv.

For Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTo be heard for final disposal in the month of
November, 2015.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar